# Terms and Conditions - Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale eRates Subscription Competition

# Eligibility:

- 1.1 The "Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale eRates Subscription Competition" (the "Competition") is open to legal ratepayers of the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale aged 18 and older at the time of entry.
- 1.2 Councillors, Shire Officers and immediate family of staff and Councillors will not be eligible for inclusion in the competition.

## **Competition Period:**

2.1 The Competition begins on Monday 4<sup>th</sup> September 2023 and ends on Sunday 25<sup>th</sup> February 2024 (the "Competition Period"). Entries received after the Competition Period will not be considered.

2.2 There are three separate competitions within the Competition Period, with a \$500 cash gift card prize for each. Date ranges for subscription sign-up to be eligible for the prize are:

- 18 September 2023 15 October 2023
- 20 November 2023 17 December 2023
- 22 January 2024 18 February 2024

### How to Enter:

3.1 To enter the Competition, participants must subscribe to the eRates service provided by the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale during the Competition Period.

3.2 Only one entry per person is allowed.

3.3 The first prize draw will incorporate ratepayers already signed up for eRates, as well as new subscribers. Subsequent prize draws will only include new subscriptions to eRates.

### Winner Selection:

4.1 The winner will be selected through a random drawing among all eligible entries received.

4.2 The drawing will take place within seven days of the conclusion of each competition within the the Competition Period.

4.3 The winner will be notified by email or phone within 10 days of the drawing.

4.4 If the winner does not respond to more than five attempts of communication within 30 days or is found to be ineligible, an alternate winner will be selected.

## Prize:

5.1 The winner will receive a \$500 cash gift card.

5.2 The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other item.

5.3 The winner is solely responsible for any taxes or fees associated with the prize.

## **Publicity:**

6.1 By entering the Competition, participants agree to a photograph of the winner receiving their prize.

6.2 By entering the Competition, participants grant the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale the right to use their name, image, and likeness in promotional materials related to the Competition, without further compensation.

## **General Conditions:**

7.1 The Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these Terms and Conditions or engages in fraudulent activity.

7.2 The Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Competition at any time for any reason.

7.3 The Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale is not responsible for any lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries.

7.4 Participation in the Competition is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

### **Privacy:**

8.1 By entering the Competition, participants agree to the collection, use, and disclosure of their personal information as described in the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale's Privacy Policy.

### Correspondence

9.1 Aside from contacting the winner, no correspondence will be entered into prior or after the prize draw.

### **Contact Information:**

10.1 For questions or concerns regarding the Competition, please contact info@sjshire.wa.gov.au

By participating in the "Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale eRates Subscription Competition," participants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions and all decisions made by the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale. These Terms and Conditions are subject to change without notice.